502215756 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Childress	01/11/2013
Art Wyrick	01/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Liquid, LLC
Street Address:	189 Granada Drive
City:	San Luis Obispo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-781-2865

Email: TLebens@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens
Address Line 1: 1010 Peach Street

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9448-95575-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Lebens

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPASassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0806 CH \$40.00 127

502215756

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRYAN CHILDRESS, of Arroyo Grande, California, and ART WYRICK, of Bodfish, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Clean Liquid, LLC, having its principal place of business at 189 Granda Drive, San Luis Obispo, California 93401, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS, METHODS AND PROCESSES FOR USE IN PROVIDING REMEDIATION OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER AND/OR SOIL United States Patent Application No. 12/705,440 Filed February 12, 2010

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment, and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated:	Signature:
4	BRYAN CHILDRESS
Dated:	Signature: ART WYRICK

-1-